SPH3020
UNIT : mm
Dimensions
Fixed Inductor for Surface Mounting
SMD Shielded type
Electrical Characteristics
KOREA : +82-31-474-5028 snlee@lscomm.co.kr

0.7±0.3
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
MARKING
1
.2
±0
.3
3.0
1.
4
5
1.1 1.9
4.10
1.1
Ordering code Inductance range (μH) DCR(mΩ,MAX) Isat*(A,max) Irms*2(A,TYP) Marking
SPH3020-R33M 0.33±20% 21.0 10.0 8.0 R33
SPH3020-R47M 0.47±20% 23.0 9.0 7.0 R47
SPH3020-R68M 0.68±20% 29.0 7.0 5.5 R68
SPH3020-1R0M 1.0±20% 38.0 5.0 4.0 1R0
SPH3020-1R5M 1.5±20% 50.0 4.0 3.8 1R5
SPH3020-2R2M 2.2±20% 75.0 3.7 3.5 2R2
SPH3020-3R3M 3.3±20% 145.0 3.5 3.0 3R3
SPH3020-4R7M 4.7±20% 200.0 3.0 2.6 4R7
SPH3020-5R6M 5.6±20% 238.0 2.6 2.2 5R6
SPH3020-6R8M 6.8±20% 300.0 2.2 1.9 6R8
SPH3020-8R2M 8.2±20% 390.0 1.9 1.6 8R2
SPH3020-100M 10±20% 422.0 1.6 1.4 100